

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1990 of 1988

Appellant :- Devi Prasad

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for the appellant:-I.M. Khan

Counsel for the respondent:-A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

Let the case be listed in the next cause list showing the name of Sri I.M. Khan as counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 6.2.2018

M. Tariq