

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1990 of 1988

Appellant :- Devi Prasad

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

The case is taken up in the revised call. Learned counsel for the appellant is not present to address the court. The compliance report is still awaited pursuant to the order passed by this court on 16.3.2018.

The office is directed to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur forthwith to submit its report in compliance of the order dated 16.3.2018 by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed on 25.7.2018 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 22.5.2018

Shahnawaz