



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1990 of 1988

Devi Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , I M Khan, Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot,
Manish Chand Umrao, Sushil Kumar
Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : , AGA

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Sri Ravendra Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Manish Chand Umrao, learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant-Devi Prasad had died.
2. A report be obtained from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur as to whether the appellant-Devi Prasad has died.
3. List this appeal along with the connected matter on 19.2.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 20, 2026
GS